

Immediate Release March 31, 2025

Announcement Statement

(Hong Kong, March 31, 2025) Wai Yuen Tong Medicine Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Wai Yuen Tong") has recently discovered that certain wrongdoers have (i) misappropriated Wai Yuen Tong's trademarks, images, photos, videos and promotional materials, (ii) infringed Wai Yuen Tong's intellectual property rights, and created a fanpage on Facebook (Bretwnde Comparar) and a website (https://bretwnde.store/6GaPOH), attempting to mislead the public for making online sales or committing scams. Wai Yuen Tong has reported this matter to the police for handling.

Wai Yuen Tong products are exclusively sold through the official Wai Yuen Tong website, official stores in Hong Kong, and designated distributor channels. Wai Yuen Tong has never authorized any entity to establish any exclusive store on Facebook or the third party's website (https://bretwnde.store/6GaPOH).

Media Enquiries:

Wai Yuen Tong Medicine Holdings Limited

Tel: (852) 2312 8202 Fax: (852) 3526 6630

Email: pr@waiyuentong.com